502836104 06/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREY UKHOV	03/04/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YORK EGGLESTON
Street Address:	301 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7054830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20188-133028-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HETZLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Hetzler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=133028 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033022 FRAME: 0106

Atty Docket No.: CVC-002.01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Andrey Ukhov of Washington, D.C. have developed certain inventions described in a patent application titled System and Method for Incentive Programs and Award Fulfillment and executed on even date herewith, U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/063,180 filed on October 20, 1997 and 60/067,776 filed on December 10, 1997, having full right to convey his entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, YORK EGGLESTON ("Assignee"), of Baltimore, Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 4-th day of March	, 1998.
By:	a brouttlehar
-	Andrey Ukhov

Then personally appeared the above-named Andrey Ukhov and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _______ day of _______, 1998.

Witness Signature

Witness Name (please print)

295062

RECORDED: 03/18/1998

PATENT REEL: 9105 FRAME: 0465

> PATENT REEL: 033022 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 06/03/2014